&
P
S
X

K e

S RRERERSESS>

SRR
R
SRS
S

1. MAIN (DV16T8520BV/ET)

d Parts list

iews an

ploded v

2 Ex



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET )

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dr:lv;li.ng Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un ssr?,{\
0 DV16T8520BV/ET | ASSY-CLOTHES DRYER DV8700TK

1 DC90-28867A ASSY FRAME CASE PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520 1 PC | SNA

2 DC90-28044D ASSY COVER TOP PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520B 1 PC | SNA

2-1 6002-001431 SCREW-TAPPING HEX,+,2,M5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SW 2 PC | SA

2-2 DC97-21973L ASSY COVER TOP-MODULE | DV8700TK,DV16T8740 1 PC | SA

3 DC90-28717A ASSY PANEL CONTROL DV8700TK,DV16T8 1 PC | SNA

PARTS

4 DC90-28705A ASSY DRAWER PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/E 1 PC | SNA

4-1 DC97-15757J ASSY HOSE DRAIN DV8700TK,TANK to BASE,L6 1 PC | SA

4-2 DC97-21934A ASSY HOUSING DRAWER- DV8700TK 1 PC | SA
MODULE

4-3 DC97-22033D ASSY DRAWER-MODULE DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/ 1 PC | SNA

5 DC90-28049P ASSY FRONT PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EU 1 PC | SNA

6 DC90-28052A ASSY INNER PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 PC | SNA

7 DC90-28115A ASSY DRUM PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 PC | SNA

8 DC90-28864A ASSY BASE PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EU 1 PC | SNA

9 DC90-28872A ASSY BUYER PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/ET 1 PC | SNA

9-1 DC39-00067C POWER CORD-AT HO5VV-F 3x1.5mm2,GRY,EU3F, 1 PC | SA

9-2 DC93-00134U ASSY DIE RACK DRY- DV8700TK,DV10T9 1 PC | SNA
MODULE

9-2-1 DC98-03648G ASSY ACCESSORY DV8700TK,DV10T9720SV/SA 1 PC | SNA

9-2-1-1 DC61-02479A GUIDE HOSE SDC18809,PP,T1.5,.34.5,BJ350, 1 PC | SA

9-2-1-2 DC62-10278A HOSE HANGER PUMP MODEL,PP,ID27,T1.5,HS95 1 PC | SA

9-2-1-3 DC63-02526A FILTER GUIDE-REAR DV16T8540BV,PP+TD30%,T 1 PC | SA

9-2-1-4 DC67-01092A BRUSH DV16R8540KV,ABS,LIGHT GRAY 1 PC | SA

9-2-1-5 DC97-15757G ASSY HOSE DRAIN DV6000K,DV90K6200QW,HEAT 1 PC | SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 3




2. ASSY FRAME CASE PARTS

N
!ﬂ
S Y%
B o=

UP
V

2
<P
2

ploded views and Parts list

4 Ex



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET )
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Drilv;i-ng Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un SS'?A
0 DC90-28867A | ASSY FRAME CASE PARTS | DV8700TK,DV16T8520 1 | pc| snA
1 DC47-00041C | HEATER DRY AC240V,TCO 2EA CONNECT, 1400W, 1 | pc| sa
2 DC61-04596A | BRACKET DUCT DV14N8500KV,GI-SGCC, T0.6,NC 1 | PC | SNA
3 DC63-02418A | COVER BEARING DV16R8540KV,GI-SGCC, T0.4,N 1 | PC | SNA
4 DC92-02578E | ASSY HOLDER PCB DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EU, 1 | Pc | snA

41 DC31-00197A | MOTOR BLDC FAN G8025512D1,2300rpm, 12V,12 1 |pc| sA
42 DC94-11214A | ASSY PCB EEPROM 0090,EEPROM,DV8700TK, 16k 1 | pc| sA
5 DCY3-00743C | ASSY DUCT AIR DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 | pPc| sa
5-1 DCA47-00015A | THERMOSTAT AC125/250V,25A,160,-35,S.0.D, 2 | pPc| sA
6 DC93-00850A | Ko BOVER DUCT: DV8700TK,DV16T874 1 | pPc| sa
7 DCO7-21968C | Ao FRAMEREAR DV8700TK,DV10T972 1 | pc| sA
7-1 DC31-00197A | MOTOR BLDC FAN G8025512D1,2300rpm, 12V,12 1 | pc| sa
7.2 DC61-04642A | BRACKET COVERTOP | DV14N8500KV,GI-SGCC,T1 1 PC | SNA
7.3 DC61-05101A | BRACKET COVER TOP DV8700TK,GI-SGCC,T1.6 1 | Pc| sNA
7-4 DC63-02528A | COVER-FAN DV8700TK,PP+TD30%,T2.5,DARK HO 1 PC | SNA
7.5 DC63-02520A | COVER BACK DV8700TK,GI-SGCC,T0.4 1 | pc| sa
7.6 DC65-00052A | CLAMPER HOSE DV8700TK,PP,NATURAL NUTURE 1 | Pc| sNA
7.7 DC67-01096A | CAP HOSE WAY DV8700TK,PP+TD30%,T1.5,FC23 1 | pc| sa
7.8 DC93-00754A | ASSY GASKET FELT DV5000M,DV70M5220IW/EN 1 | pc| sa
7.9 DCO7-21405A | ASSY HOUSING BEARING | DV8500NK 1 | pPc| sA
8 DC97-21969A | ASSY FRAME PLATE-UP | DVB700TK,DVA6T8740BV 1 | pc| sa
9 DCo7-21970A | HOSY PRAVELEFT DV8700TK,DV16T874 1 | pPc| sA
9-1 DC61-03400A | GUIDE COVER TOP HUDSON,POM,500P,BLACK,HU 1 | pPc| sA
9-2 DC61-05113A | FRAME-LEFT DV8700TK,GI-SGCC,BLACK CAVIAR 1 Pc | sSNA
9-3 DC97-15854E | ASSY HANDLE ACE,DRUM WASHER DARK-GREY 1 | pc| sa
10 DCo7-21971A | HOST FRAVE-RIGHT DV8700TK,DV16T87 1 | pc| sa
10-1 DC61-03400A | GUIDE COVER TOP HUDSON,POM,500P,BLACK,HU 1 | pPc| sA
10-2 DC61-05114A | FRAME-RIGHT DV8700TK,GI-SGCC,BLACK CAVIA 1 | PC | SNA
10-3 DC97-15854E | ASSY HANDLE ACE,DRUM WASHER, DARK-GREY 1 | pc| sa
11 DC97-21974A | ASSY COVER PCB DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 | pPc| sA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 5




3. ASSY FRONT PARTS

6 _ Exploded views and Parts list



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET)

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dr:v;i-ng Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un ssr:\,i‘
0 DC90-28049P | ASSY FRONT PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EU 1 PC | SNA

1 6006-001174 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+WT,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 4 PC | SNA
2 6009-001522 SCREW-HEX HWH,+,M5,L16,PASS,STS430,FP,SE 2 PC | SA
3 DC97-21981P | ASSY COVER FILTER DV8700TK,DV10T9720SV/A 1 PC | SA
3-1 DC63-02535A | COVER FILTER-UP DV16T8740BV,EGI-SECD,TO. 1 PC | SNA
4 DC97-21980P | ASSY FRAME FRONT DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EU 1 PC | SA
4-1 DA66-01072A | LATCH LATOUR,POM,NATURAL,DC LATCH 1 PC | SA
4-2 DC34-00026C | SWITCH DOOR LOCK AC250V,16A,SOLENOID, DO 1 PC | SA
4-3 DC61-05105A | GUIDE COVER FILTER DV16T8740BV,PP+TD30%, 1 PC | SNA
4-4 DC63-02546A | COVER HOLDER LEVER DV16T8740BV,POM,T3,HB 1 PC | SA
4-5 DC63-02203A | COVER DOOR SWITCH DV14N8500KV,PA66,T1.2, 1 PC | SA
4-6 DC64-00828B | SWITCH DOOR AC125/250V,7.5A,5A,BUTTON HE 1 PC | SA
4-7 DC93-00748A | ASSY WIRE HARNESS-SUB DRYER-L,DV14N8500K 1 PC | SA
5] DC97-20885A | ASSY-SCREW PART DV8500NK,DV14N8500KV,STS 4 PC | SA
6 DC97-21982C | ASSY DOOR-MODULE DV8700TK,BLACK DECO 1 PC | SA
6-1 DC61-04921A | HOLDER GLASS DV16R8540KV,PP+TD30%,VERSAI 1 PC | SA
6-2 DC62-00716A | SEALAIR DV8700TK,TPE,DARK HOLDER GRAY,X 1 PC | SNA
6-3 DC62-00696A | SEAL DOOR DV16R8540KP, TPE,DARK HOLDER GR 1 PC | SA
6-4 DC63-02380B | COVER DOOR DV8700TK,ABS,BLACK CAVIAR SOL 1 PC | SA
6-5 DC64-03856A | DOOR GLASS DV16R8540KV,GLASS,T3.2,CLEAR 1 PC | SA
6-6 DC66-00953A | LEVER DOOR DV14N8500KV,ZNDC, T3,NATURAL,N 1 PC | SA
6-7 6001-001668 SCREW-MACHINE TH,+,M5,L16,PASS,STS430,FP 3 PC | SA
6-8 DC61-00891A | GUIDE HINGE HAUZEN(DOM),POM,K300,NATURAL 4 PC | SA
6-9 DC61-04595B | HINGE DOOR DV16R8540KV,ALDC,T2.5,METALIC 1 PC | SA
6-10 DC61-04154B | SUPPORT HINGE DV8700TK,GI-SGCC,T1.4 1 PC | SNA
6-11 DC61-05112A | HOLDER GLASS DV16T8740BV,PP+TD30%,VERSAI 1 PC | SA
6-12 DC63-02208B | COVER HINGE DV16R8540KV,PET,NATURAL,FR53 1 PC | SNA
6-13 DC63-02533A | COVER DOOR DV16T8740BV,PP+TD30%,BLACK CA 1 PC | SA
6-14 DC64-03934A | DECORATION COVER DOOR DV16T8740BV,ABS,T3 1 PC | SA
6-15 DC64-03816A | DOOR SAFETY WF6000R,MABS,T2.5,TX-0510,GR 1 PC | SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 7




4. ASSY PANEL CONTROL PARTS

8 _ Exploded views and Parts list



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET)

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dranzing Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un SS':\L

0 DC90-28717A ASSY PANEL CONTROL DV8700TK,DV16T8 1 PC | SNA
PARTS

1 DC64-03824A KNOB ENCODER WA54P7650A*,ABS,NATURAL,MP- 1 PC | SNA

2 DC92-02391A ASSY MODULE Jog Module,A PJT,cycle 12,St 1 PC | SA

3 DC97-21937E ASSY S.PANEL CONTROL DV8700TK,DV16T8520B 1 PC | SA

3-1 DC92-02391A ASSY MODULE Jog Module,A PJT,cycle 12,St 1 PC SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 9



5. ASSY DRUM & ASSY INNER PARTS

%
N~

NA

T

i
1%
K

74

K7
N~
7

%A
17
<7
11
™
7
X
4

% 45;1
R
KO
KDKS

AV

ZAY
N
1%

PR
SRR

RS
SRR
AR~

KDk
K]
A
N
2
N
%!
N
V

N

L-1-C

9-l-¢

@

A

d Parts list

iews an

ploded v

10 _Ex



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET)
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dran:,ing Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un ss'?;\
0 gig_\I{SDRUM&ASSY INNER DV8500NK
1 DC90-28115A ASSY DRUM PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 PC | SNA
1-1 6021-001321 NUT-INCH RIGHT TURN,3/8"-24,ZPC(BLK),SWR 1 PC | SNA
1-2 6602-004026 BELT-TIMING GEAR 8PH2277,RUBBER,T2.7,W12 1 PC | SA
1-3 DC61-04662A PLATE DV14N8500KV,STS430,T1,NATURAL 1 PC | SA
1-4 DC61-04846A PLATE DV8500NK,EPDM,T1.5,BLACK 1 PC | SA
1-5 DC97-22020A ASSY DRUM WRAPPER- DV8700TK,STS430 1 PC | SA
MODULE
1-5-1 DC66-00955A DRUM LIFTER DV14N8500KV,PP,0D661.8,T2.5, 3 PC | SA
1-5-2 DC66-00957A DRUM FRONT DV14N8500KV,STS430,0D661.8,T0 1 PC | SA
1-5-3 DC66-00996A DRUM WRAPPER DV8500NK,STS430J1L,0D663,T0 1 PC | SA
1-5-4 DC97-20726D ASSY DRUM BACK-MODULE | DV16R8540KV,STS430 1 PC | SA
1-5-4-1 DC97-20681A ASSY FLANGE SHAFT DV14N8500KV 1 PC | SA
2 DC90-28052A ASSY INNER PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 PC | SNA
2-1 DC97-21979A 'I;“/ISOSDTJII:_)E UM FRONT- DV16T8740BV,820 1 PC | SA
2-1-1 DC34-00001G SWITCH REED DC5V,1.5A,Sensor : RHODIUM(M 2 PC | SA
2-1-2 DC47-00027A ASSY LAMP LED 2ea,FR-1,14*12,WHITE,AMP 5 1 PC | SA
2-1-3 DC61-02457A FIXER LAMP D100-DRYER,EPDM,GRAY 1 PC | SA
2-1-4 DC61-02485A BUSH BEARING SDC18809,SWRCH10A,ID8,0D12, 3 PC | SA
2-1-5 DC61-05124A PLATE SENSOR DV16T8740BV,STS430,70.8 2 PC | SA
2-1-6 DC62-00377G SEAL DUCT DV14N8500KV,EPDM,BLACK,L785 1 PC | SA
2-1-7 DC62-00377H SEAL DUCT DV14N8500KV,EPDM,BLACK,L1200 1 PC | SA
2-1-8 DC63-02198A COVER FRONT DV8500NK,PP+TD30%,T2,5VA,DAR 1 PC | SA
2-1-10 DC66-00572A SHAFT ROLLER SDC18809,SWRCH10A,L61,0D8,Z 3 PC | SA
2-1-11 DC90-10128G ASSY THERMISTOR DRYER,5V,-20~12511,120mm, 1 PC | SA
2-1-12 DC97-15768A ASSY ROLLER D100-PJT,SDC18809 3 PC | SA
2-1-13 DC97-20665D ASSY CASE FILTER DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 PC | SA
2-1-14 DC93-00749C ASSY WIRE HARNESS-SUB | DRYER-L,0,DRUM FRO 1 PC | SA
2-1-15 DC62-00663A SEAL PACKING DV16R8540KV,Si,DARK HOLDER 1 PC | SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 11




6. ASSY DRAWER PARTS

ploded views and Parts list

12 _Ex



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET)
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dran:ing Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un ssrﬁ\
0 DC90-28705A ASSY DRAWER PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EF/E 1 PC | SNA

1 DC97-15757J ASSY HOSE DRAIN DV8700TK,TANK to BASE,L6 1 PC | SA

2 DC97-21934A Q%SDYUIESUSING DRAWER- DV8700TK 1 PC | SA
2-1 DC61-05104A HOUSING DRAWER DV8700TK,PP,T2.5,NATURAL, 1 PC | SNA
2-2 DC97-15757H ASSY HOSE DRAIN DV8700TK,PUMP to TANK,L9 1 PC | SNA

3 DC97-22033D ASSY DRAWER-MODULE DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EF/ 1 PC | SNA

3-1 DC97-22034D ASSY PANEL DRAWER DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EF/E 1 PC | SA
3-2 DC97-21935A ASSY S.DRAWER DV8700TK 1 PC | SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 13



7.ASSY BASE PARTS

14 _ Exploded views and Parts list



MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET)
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dr:v‘\;i.ng Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un SS':\A
0 DC90-28864A ASSY BASE PARTS DV8700TK,DV16T8520BV/EF/EU 1 PC | SNA
1 6021-001142 NUT-HEXAGON FLANGE M5,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH10A, 1 PC | SNA
2 DB63-02312A COVER TERMINAL 39F,44F,48F,SABICN1250,2. 1 PC SA
& DC90-28881A ASSY CIRCULATION SYSTEM DV8700TK,D 1 PC SA
PARTS
3-1 DA31-00340C MOTOR BLDC FAN RMFO002ASSA,1120rpm,12V,14 1 PC SA
3-2 DB67-60031A SPRING-RUBBER QMD,STS304,1.4mm,0D34.8,T1 1 PC SA
3-3 DB95-04566B ASSY THERMISTOR AC,-,£3,25,- 1 PC SA
3-4 DB95-05011D ASSY THERMISTOR IN SMH200-HO06H3,L400,10k 1 PC SA
3-5 DC31-00184D MOTOR BLDC-MODULE 2300rpm,310V,1-5A,240W 1 PC SA
3-6 DC61-02487A SPRING ETC TENSION SDC18809,HSWR,CD2.0,0 1 PC SA
3-7 DC63-02520A COVER PUMP DV16T8540BV,PP,T2.5,5VA,DARK 1 PC SA
3-8 DC90-10128G ASSY THERMISTOR DRYER,5V,-20~125(1,120mm, 1 PC SA
3-9 DC93-00733K ASSY WIRE HARNESS-MAIN DRYER-L,220V,Wate 1 PC SA
3-10 DC93-00738C ASSY CONDENSER-COND 17KG Dryer 1 PC SA
3-11 DC93-00739B ASSY CONDENSER DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV,EVAP 1 PC SA
3-12 DC93-00740C ASSY COVER CONDENSER DV8700TK,DV16T8740B 1 PC SA
3-13 DC93-00741B ASSY FAN DRY-MODULE DV8700TK,DV17T9720SE 1 PC SA
3-14 DC97-20718A ASSY SEMI FILTER DV8500NK 1 PC SA
3-15 DC97-20776C ASSY HOSE DRAIN DV8500NK,SINGLE BUSH HOS 1 PC SA
3-16 DC97-20776D ASSY HOSE DRAIN DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV,L30 1 PC SA
3-17 DC97-21489B ASSY BOTTOM-MODULE DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV 1 PC SA
3-17-1 DC97-17568A ASSY BRACKET COMP DV-F500E 1 PC | SNA
3-17-1-1 6011-001539 BOLT-ETC M8,L36.5(10),ZPC(YEL),FH,+, MSWR 3 PC SA
3-17-1-2 DC61-03656A BRACKET COMP DV-F500E,GI-SGCC,T1,NATURAL 1 PC SA
3-17-2 DC97-20817A ASSY LEG DV8500NK,DV14N8500KV 4 PC SA
3-17-2-1 DC61-04643A LEG RUBBER DV8500NK,EPDM 4 PC SA
3-17-2-2 DC61-04645A LEG DV8500NK,PP+GLF15%,NATURAL, 4 PC SA
HLG41S
3-18 DC97-21967A ASSY PIPE DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV,EVAP-OUT 1 PC | SNA
3-18-1 DB67-60031A SPRING-RUBBER QMD,STS304,1.4mm,0D34.8,T1 1 PC SA
3-19 DC97-21972A ASSY PIPE DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV,EVAP-IN 1 PC | SNA
3-19-1 DB62-04064A VALVE EXPAN -,STS304,--,~,-,,= 711~ 1 PC | SA
3-19-2 DB62-11205C VALVE COIL EXPAN DC12V,COIL,500,15.45,MO 1 PC SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 15




MODEL CODE (DV16T8520BV/ET)
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Dr:v‘\;i.ng Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un SS':\A
3-20 DC97-22017B ASSY PUMP DRAIN DV8700TK,50Hz 1 PC | SNA
3-20-1 DC31-00105A MOTOR AC PUMP B13-6AA01120,B13-6AA01120, 1 PC SA
3-20-2 DC34-00010B SWITCH FLOAT 50mm,2.5mm,50mm,AMP 177899- 1 PC SA
3-20-3 DC97-20950B ASSY COVER HOLDER DV8700TK,DV16T8740BV,N 1 PC SA
3-21 UX9BR5055FJASS | RCP,COMP,RCP(DRYER),F,R134A |0 1 PC -
3-22 DC27-00015A COIL HARMONIC 25mH,76.5x105x67mm,8A,Wire 1 PC SA
4 DC97-20641C ASSY FILTER GUIDE-MODULE DV8700TK,DV16T8 1 PC SA
4-1 DC62-00741A SEAL CONDENSER DVv8700,EPDM,BLACK,--,-- 1 PC SA

16 _ Exploded views and Parts list




7. SMALL PARTS

A
3

MODEL CODE: DV16T8520BV/ET

Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

NO. Code No. Description Specification QTY | Un SS;\L
1 DC61-00553B CABLE CLAMP DAWS-3NE,PA66,NTR 2 PC SNA
1 DC61-00553B CABLE CLAMP DAWS-3NE,PA66,NTR 2 PC SNA
1 DC61-00553B CABLE CLAMP DAWS-3NE,PA66,NTR 2 PC SNA
2 DC65-10001A CABLE TIE CT-140,T1.1,W3.5,L145NTR,NYLO 1 PC SNA
2 DC65-10001A CABLE TIE CT-140,T1.1,W3.5,L145,NTR,NYLO 1 PC SNA
2 DC65-10001A CABLE TIE CT-140,T1.1,W3.5,L145NTR,NYLO 1 PC SNA
3 DB65-10088C CABLE TIE NTR,NYLONG66 1 PC SNA
4 DE65-20026A HOLDER WIRE PA,NATURAL,LOCK-TWIST/STAND/ 3 PC SNA
5 DC61-00553A CABLE CLAMP DAWS-2NE,PA66,NTR 3 PC SNA
5 DC61-00553A CABLE CLAMP DAWS-2NE,PA66,NTR 3 PC SNA
6 DC61-00553C CABLE CLAMP -,PA66,NTR 1 PC SA

Exploded views and Parts list _ 17




